®
Microprocessor-Compatible
ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
FEATURES
● COMPLETE 12-BIT A/D CONVERTER WITH
REFERENCE, CLOCK, AND 8-, 12-, or 16-
BIT MICROPROCESSOR BUS INTERFACE
● ALTERNATE SOURCE FOR HI774 A/D

number (e.g. ADC774KP-BI). See Ordering Information for
pricing.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BURN-IN SCREENING OPTION
See text for details.
LINEARITY
TEMPERATURE ERROR MAX
MODEL PACKAGE RANGE (T MINTO TMAX)
ADC774JP Plastic DIP 0°C TO +75°C ±1LSB
ADC774KP Plastic DIP 0°C to +75°C ±1/2LSB
ADC774JH Ceramic DIP 0°C to +75°C ±1LSB
ADC774KH Ceramic DIP 0°C to +75°C ±1/2LSB
ADC774SH Ceramic DIP –55°C to +125°C ±1LSB
ADC774TH Ceramic DIP –55°C to +125°C ±3/4LSB
TEMPERATURE BURN-IN TEMP
MODEL PACKAGE RANGE (160 HOURS) (1)
ADC774JP-BI Plastic DIP 0°C to +75°C +85°C
ADC774KP-BI Plastic DIP 0°C to +75°C +85°C
ADC774JH-BI Ceramic DIP 0°C to +75°C +125°C
ADC774KH-BI Ceramic DIP 0°C to +75°C +125°C
ADC774SH-BI Ceramic DIP –55°C to +125°C +125°C
ADC774TH-BI Ceramic DIP –55°C to +125°C +125°C
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
ADC774JP 28-Pin Plastic DIP 215